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2015 WISCONSIN ACT 31

AN ACT to amend 20.370 (5) (fs), 20.370 (5) (ft), 29.565 (title), 29.565 (1), 29.89 (title), 29.89 (2), 29.89,3)
29.89(3) (d), 29.89 (3) (e), 29.89 (4) and 29(B¥(a) of the statuteselating to: authorizing reimbursement to ceun
tiesfor the costs incurred in processing and donating certain wild turkeys.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTion 1. 20.370 (5) (fs) of the statutesamended
to read:

20.370(5) (fs) Venison and wild turkey processing.
Biennially, the amounts in the schedule from moneys
receivedunder s. 29.563 (13) for the venison and wild
turkey processing and donation programder s. 29.89
andfor promotional and educationattivities and mate
rials to encourage voluntary contributions under s.
29.565.

SecTioN 2. 20.370 (5) (ft) of thestatutes is amended
to read:

20.370(5) (ft) Venison and wild turkey processing;
voluntary contributions. All moneys received from vel
untarycontributions under s. 29.565 to be used for pay
mentsunder the venison and wild turkpyocessing and
donationprogram under s. 29.89 afat promotional and
educationahctivities and materials to encourage velun
tary contributions under s. 29.565.

SecTioN 3. 29.565 (title) of the statutes is amended
to read:

29.565 (title) Voluntary contributions; venison

and wild turkey processing and-grantonation pro-
gram.

SecTioN 4. 29.565 (1) ofthe statutes is amended to
read:

29.565(1) Any applicant for a hunting license listed
unders. 29.5632) (a) or (b) mayin addition to paying
anyfee chaged for the license, elect to make a voluntary
contributionof at least $1 to be used for the venisod
wild turkey processingand donation program under s.
29.89.

SecTIioN 5. 29.89 (title) of the statutes is amended
read:

29.89(title) Venison_and wild turkey processing
and donation program.

SecTION 6. 29.89 (2) of the statutes is amended to
read:

29.89(2) ESTABLISHMENT OF PROGRAM. The depart
mentshall establish a program to reimburse counties for
the costs that they incuin processing and donating veni
sonfrom certain deer carcasses and in processing and
donatingmeat from certain wild turkey carcasses

SecTioN 7. 29.89(3) (b) of the statutes is amended
to read:

29.89(3) (b) The county acceptieer carcasses or
wild turkey carcasse®r processing.

SecTioN 8. 29.89(3) (d) of the statutes is amended
to read:
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29.89(3) (d) The county pays for the costs of process
ing the venison or wild turkey meat

SectioN 9. 29.89(3) (e) of the statutes is amended
to read:

29.89 (3) () The county shall make reasonable
effortsto donate the venison or wild turkey maatpre
videdunder sub. (4).

SecTioN 10. 29.89 (4) of the statutes is amended to
read:

29.89(4) DONATIONS AUTHORIZED. A county may
donatethe processed venison or process wild turkey meat

to a food distribution service or a charitabhlganization.
The county may require that the carcassesfibkl
dressedefore accepting them for processing.

SecTioN 11. 29.89 (5) (a) of thetatutes is amended
to read:

29.89(5) (a) Subject to pafc), reimbursement under
this section shall equal the costs, includadministra
tive costs, that a county incurspinocessing the venison
or wild turkey meatnd in donating the processed veni
son_or wild turkey meainder sub. (4).




